

December 10, 2019

The BSE Limited Corporate Relations Department, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001. Scrip Code: 533263 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Department of Corporate Services, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400 051. Scrip Code: GREENPOWER

Sir,

Sub: Revised disclosure under Regulation 31 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

With reference to the captioned Subject, enclosed herewith revised disclosures under Regulation 31 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, received from our Promoter and Promoter Group dated December 10, 2019 along with Annexure II.

We request you to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For Orient Green Power Company Limited

P Srinivasan

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ON GREGOWING GREET ON THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF



December 10, 2019

To,

The Manager,

Dept. of Corporate Services-Listing Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, **Mumbai - 400001** The Manager-Listing Department,

Mumbai - 400051

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

CC:

The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, Orient Green Power Company Limited, Sigappi Achi Building, 4th Floor, 18/3 Rukmini Lakshmipathi Road, Egmore Chennai - 600008

Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 - SVL Limited and its Subsidiaries

In Furtherance to the submission of the disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 - SVL Limited and its Subsidiaries and the email correspondence from BSE Limited dated December 10,2019 attached herewith the revised Disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 - SVL Limited and its Subsidiaries along with Annexure II for your records please.

Please take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SVL Limited

P. Srinivasan

Company Secretary

Corp.Office: Shriram House, 1st Floor, No.4, Burkit Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.

CHENNAI

Ph.: +91 44-4905 2500 / 2501 • Fax : +91-44-4905 2695 • Website : www.svlltd.in • E-mail : svlaccounts@shriram.com Regd Office : 123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai - 600 001. CIN : U74900TN1986PLC013431

Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of

Name of the Target Company(TC)	Orient Green Power Company Limited
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	 BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Date of reporting	November 26, 2019
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	 SVL Limited Nivedana Power Private Limited Syandana Energy Private Limited Janati Bio Power Private Limited
Details of the creation/ invocation /release of encumbrance:	

S. Na No Pro (s) PA								1. M// Lin	_									_
Name of the Promoter (s) or PACs with him(**)					_			M/s SVL										
Promoter holding in the target company (1)	No. of	shares						26,24,04,137										
olding in th	% of total	total share	capital					34.95										
ne target	% w.r.t diluted	diluted share	capital	* ,				34.95										
Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	No. of shares	shares						26,24,04,137										
lding (2)	% of total	total share	capital					34.95										
Details of	Type of event	event (creation	/ release		invocation)			Release										
Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	Date of creation/	creation/ invocation	release of	encumbrance				15 th November	2019									
ng to encun	Type of encum	encum brance	(pledge	/lien/	non	dispos	al)	Pledge										
nbrance (3)	Reason		-					Security towards	Loan	amounting to	Rs.37.5	Croress and	Rs.112.5	Crores of	Listed NCD	(Promoters	interse	transfer)
	No. of shares	shares			-			26,24,04,137		-								
	% of total	total share	capital	,				34.95										
	Name of the entity	in whose			encumber	ea		M/s IDBI Trusteeship	Services	Limited								
Post event holding of Encumbered shares (creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)]	No. of shares	shares						0										
Post event holding of Encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] invocation	% of total	total share	capital					0										

Çī.	4.	.s.	2.
M/s SVL Limited	M/s Janati Bio Power Private Limited	M/s Syandana Energy Private Limited	M/s Nivedana Power Private Limited
5,000	3,43,40,659	3,43,40,659	3,43,40,659
0.0007	4.57	4.57	4.57
0.0007	4.57	4.57	4.57
0	3,43,40,659	3,43,40,659	3,43,40,659
0	4.57	4.57	4.57
Creation	Release	Release	Release
15 th November 2019	15 th November 2019	15 th November 2019	15 th November 2019
Pledge	Pledge	Pledge	Pledge
	Rs.112.5 Crores of Listed NCD (Promoters interse transfer)	Security towards Loan amounting to Rs.37.5 Croress and	
5000	3,43,40,659	3,43,40,659	3,43,40,659
0.0	4.5 7	4.5 7	4.5 7
M/s IDBI Trusteeshi p Services Limited	M/s IDBI Trusteeshi p Services Limited	M/s IDBI Trusteeshi p Services Limited	M/s IDBI Trusteeshi Services Limited
5000	0	0	0
0.0007	0	0	0

.7	6.
M/s Syandana Energy Private Limited	M/s Nivedana Power Private Limited
5,000	5,000
0.0007	0.0007
0.0007	0.0007
0	0
0	0
Creation	Creation
15th November 2019	15 th November 2019
Pledge	Pledge
Croress and Rs.112.5 Crores of Listed NCD (Promoters interse transfer)	Security towards Loan amounting to Rs.37.5
5000	5000
0.0	0.0
M/s IDBI Trusteeshi p Services Limited	M/s IDBI Trusteeshi p Services Limited
5000	5000
0.0007	0.0007

œ Limited Private M/s Janati **Bio Power** 36,54,11,114 48.6748.67 0 Creation 15ւհ November Pledge amounting to Rs.37.5 transfer) interse Crores of Rs.112.5 Loan Security (Promoters Listed NCD Croress and towards 14 36,54,11,1 48. 67 Limited p Services Trusteeshi M/s IDBI 114 36,54,11

Place: Chennai

Date: 26th November 2019

For Janati Bio Power Private Limited

Director J. Kotteswari

NATI BIO CHENNAI

For Nivedana Power Private Limited

DIN: 02155868

Chennai

Ramya Director DIN: 06939450

> For Syandana Energy Private Limited DIN: 01312018

Managing Director

Ramya Director DIN: 06939450

For SVL Limited



T. Shivaraman





Annexure - II Format for disclosure of reasons for encumbrance

Name of listed company	
Name of listed company	Orient Green Power Company Limited
Name of the recognised stock exchanges where the shares of the company are listed	 The BSE Limited The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Name of the promoter(s) / PACs whose shares have been encumbered	 SVL Limited Janati Bio Power Private Limited Nivedana Power Private Limited Syandana Energy Private Limited
Total promoter shareholding in the listed company	No. of shares – 36,58,12,640 % of total share capital - 48.73 %
shareholding	99.89%
Whether encumbered share is 50% or more of promoter shareholding	YES
Whether encumbered share is 20% or more of total share capital	YES

Specific details about the End use of agreement Names of all other entities in the encumbrance encumbered Type of encumbrance Name of the Promoter No. and % of shares Security Cover / Asset Cover DIN: 02155868 By. Director J. Kotteswari For Janati Bio Power Private Limited been encumbered) (B) Value of shares on the date of event agreement (A) Rs. Ratio of A / B Amount involved (against which shares have debt instruments viz. debenture, commercial including credit rating provide details about the instrument, paper, certificate of deposit etc.? If yes, Whether the encumbrance is relating to any Nature of the business of the entity. Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbered % of total share capital: No. of shares: Date of creation/release of encumbrance 1.22:1 4. Credit Rating of the debt instrument - ICRA - D YES Pledge Creation NISI Whether the debt instrument is listed on stock exchanges? - Yes (BSE Limited) Details of the debt instrument - Listed NCD amounting to Rs.112.5 Crores Name of the issuer - SVL Limited SVL Limited (Promoter/Issuer/Borrower), Orient Green power Pte.Ltd, Nivedana Power Private Limited (PAC), Syandana Energy Private Limited (PAC), Janati Bio Power Private Limited (PAC) and IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited 1824234173 18-09-2015 163608446 윽 DIN: 01312018 21.7934 **Managing Director** the instrument: INE227R07012 For SVL Limited T. Shivaraman 0.30:1 Janati Blo Power
Private Limited
5 06-11-2015 Pledge Creation 444711534 34340659 4.5743 0.30:1 Private Limited
5 06-11-2015 Pledge Creation Details of all the existing events/agreements pertaining to encumbrance 444711534 34340659 4.5743 Syandana Energy
Private Limited S
06-11-2015 Pledge Creation 444711534 34340659 4.5743 SVL Limited 9 Pledge Creation DIN: 06939450 750847252 459207239.8 60096153.25 60096153.25 Loan amounting to Rs.37.5 Crores and Rs.112.5 Crores of Listed NCD 98795691 Director Ramya For Nivedana Power Private Limited 13.1601 Pledge release SVL Limited 262404137 **IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited** 34,9535 Security Trustee (Trustee) Pledge release | Pledge release | Pledge release Power Private Power Private Syandana Energy
Limited Limited Private Limited Janati Bio 34340659 4.5743 Nivedana 34340659 4.5743 60096153.25 DIN: 06939450 15-11-2019 34340659 Director Ramya For Syandana Energy Private Limited 4.5743 0.000006:1 Pledge Creation | Pledge Creation | Pledge Creation SVL Limited 15-11-2019 0.0007 8750 5000 0.43:1 Janati Bio Limited Power Private | Power Private 639469449.5 365411114 15-11-2019 48.6745 0.000006:1 Nivedana 15-11-2019 0.0007 8750 5000 0.000006:1 **Energy Private** Pledge Creation Limited 15-11-2019 Syandana 0.0007 5000

d;